LexEVS Meeting Minutes - 2022.10.04

Attendees

Name
Remennik, Lyubov
Safran, Tracy
Ong, Kim L
Lucas, Jason R
Bauer, Scott
Alkis, Barry
Solie, Chuck
Truong, Tracy
Kondareddy, Swathi
Singh, Itendra
Zhang, Chao
Johnson, Connie
Whiteman, Lori
Benson, Mark

Andrew Moore

Agenda

EVS Discussion

Systems

LexEVS Sprint Status

Future Planning

Role Present

NIH/NCI

NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]
NIH/NCI [C]

NIH/NCI [C]

SYSTEMS
Discussion Points:

© Tomcat and Spring Vulnerability noted on the Report Exporter Stage Tier. The LexEVS team doing mitigation
EVSREPEXP-451.

o Reiteration of Spring Vulnerability for all LexEVS dependent applications on Prod, Stage. Reply sent to
security. Working to move to QA this week.

© write.lock files and permissions. Possibly related to last Linux update doing changes to group permissions?
Todo: Contact Tracy Truong.

© Some questions from Jason about the updates slated to the new URL for the EVS applications and pages.
cancer.gov questions?

Decision Points:
LEXEVS UPDATES
Current Sprint - Sprint 196 (Sep 29 — Oct 11 2022)
16X237 Agile Development - Sprint Status#16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-Sprint194
® Activities
O LexEVS CTS2 Service - Testing on Dev Started
© Vue3d Updates for Report Exporter -
© Need discussions with Browser team
Discussion Points:

Planning for Mayo team in the coming fiscal year:

® Meeting for week of October 10th


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/LexEVS/16X237+Agile+Development+-+Sprint+Status#id-16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-Sprint193
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/LexEVS/16X237+Agile+Development+-+Sprint+Status

New Staff Updating Discussion Points:

® Updates for JIRA, Github, SumoLogic - completed.
® Needs an IntelliJ License - in progress, approved.

Decision Points:
CTS2 Mapping/URI Resolver = Discussion Points:

® Noted issues with SNOMED Resolution of values that have probably been extent for some time. To be tested
© Need to discuss prioritization of this bug in light of EOF

Decision Points:

Statistics Dashboard Discussion Points: Metrics report due this week.
Decision Points:

Comparison/Mapping Tool Discussion Points
Decision Points:

Draft requirements attached here

Mapping
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EVS transition to virtual Discussion Points:
machines
® Server Migration 2021
Decision Points:

® Mark actively working with Systems to move forward with this.

Report Exporter Discussion Points:
® Spring and Tomcat Vulnerability noted on the Stage Tier.
© Work started
© Develop timeline for Gov.
® Working on update to Vue3 (JavaScript Framework).
Decision Points:
AWS Cloud to be in Discussion Points
Separate Account
®* No Response as of yet
Decision Points:
Team Absences Mayo Team
® Scott - Late October through Mid November 3-4 weeks. Intermittent days as needed.
MSC

Leidos

EVS SERVICE AND ARCHITECTURE GROUP UPDATES


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/download/attachments/507740399/Mapping_Requirements.docx?version=1&modificationDate=1664307857000&api=v2
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/EVSproj/Server+Migration+2021

EVS Service and Discussion Points:
Architecture Group
Decision Points:
DATA UPDATES
Data Discussion Points:
® OBI date being reviewed by editors. Concerns about the format. Otherwise ready to deploy next week.
Decision Points:
BROWSER UPDATES
Browser Discussion Points:

® We will need to update parts of the browser to mesh with latest jars.
® [f any questions need to be asked of browser team, send in email and copy Lyubov, Mark and Lori

Decision Points:
QA UPDATES

QA Discussion Points: (see chart)

Decision Points:

TERMINOLOGIES LIFECYCLE REPORT
Terminology Updates and Schedule
Discussion Points:

Decision Points:

Mark Benson TPM Update
® Project roadmap

LexEVS Spring Migration Progress

Spring Related Update Estimated Effort Status
Spring Related Update Estimated Effort Status
Ivy Dependency Update 3 days Complete
Ibatis to Mybatis xml conversion 3 days Complete
Compile capable code conversion 3 days Complete
Application context startup 1 week Complete
CodingSchemeDao Verification tests / Code 10 days Complete

Corrections

Association Dao Verification tests / Code 10 days Complete
Corrections

Registry Dao Verification / Code Corrections 10 days Complete
Coded Node Graph Dao / Code Corrections 10 days Complete
Entity Dao / Code Corrections 10 days Complete
NCI History Dao / Code Corrections 3 days Complete

Property Dao / Code Corrections 10 days Complete


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/EVS/Terminology+Updates+and+Schedule

Revision Dao / Code Corrections
System Release Dao / Code Corrections
Pick List Dao / Code Corrections

Pick List Entry Dao / Code Corrections

Source Asserted Value Set Dao / Code
Corrections

Value Set Definitions Dao / Code Corrections
Value set Hierarchy Dao / Code Corrections

Vaue set Definition Entry Dao / Code
Corrections

Value Set Entry State Dao / Code Corrections
Value Set Property Dao / Code Corrections
Versions Dao / Code Corrections

Testing/ Verification

Load tests

Testing verification Recoding

Full system test

LexEVS Remote

LexEVS CTS2 Service

LexXEVS CTS2 Service

LexEVS CTS2 Deployment

Browser Deployment Debug

QA

Total Effort (Approximately)

2 days
1 day

1 week
1 week

2 days

10 days
1 day

2 days

2 days

1 week

2 days

2 weeks

2 weeks
10 days

1 day

3-4 weeks
2-3 weeks
2 weeks

2 days

1 week

2 weeks

4-5 months

Vocabularies Slated for Production

Terminology Updates and Schedule

Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete

Complete

Complete
Complete

Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete*
On Hold
Complete
Triaged
Triaged
Complete
Complete
Complete

Pull request in

Vocabulary Local Version Arrival Date
Name Name
Vocabulary Short Version Date the
Name in Name identifier vocabulary arrived
LexBIG for processing
NCI Thesaurus = NCIt 22.09d 09/26/2022
NCIt-HGNC NCit- Sept2022 | 09/26/2022
HGNC
SwissProt SwissProt. Sept2022  09/26/2022
ChEBI ChEBI
GO GO
HGNC HGNC
OBl OBl 2022-07- 09/19/2022
11
OBIB OBIB 2021-11 09/21/22

QA Schedule and Status

Loaded to data-qa DB

Has the vocabulary been
loaded to the data-qa
database?

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

Date to Stage

Approximate date the vocabulary
version is scheduled to move to

staging
10/06/22
10/06/22

10/06/22

10/06/22

10/06/22

Date to Production

Approximate date the vocabulary
version is scheduled to move to
production

10/07/22

10/07/22

10/07/22

10/07/22

10/07/22


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/EVS/Terminology+Updates+and+Schedule

see QA Scheduling and Status

SECTION FOR FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM TESTING STATUS ::

Application and Version

EVS REST API (v1.6)
EVS Explore (v1.6)

EVS REST API(v1.6)
EVS Explore(v1.6)

EVS REST API(22.05€) - Monthly Data
Deployment

EVS REST API(22.05e) - Monthly Data
Deployment

EVS REST API(v1.6)
EVS Explore(v1.6)

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.05e + GO &
HGNC Jun 2022 Deployment)

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.05e + GO &
HGNC Jun 2022 Deployment)

EVS REST API(22.06d) - Monthly Data
Deployment

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.06d) - Monthly
Data Deployment

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.05e + GO &
HGNC Jun 2022 Deployment)

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.06d) - Monthly
Data Deployment

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(ChEBI, GO &
HGNC July 2022 Deployment)

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(ChEBI, GO &
HGNC July 2022 Deployment)

EVS REST API(22.07d) - Monthly Data
Deployment

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.07d) - Monthly
Data Deployment

NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(CanMED, GO &
HGNC AUG 2022 Deployment)

EVS REST API - 1.6.1 (Hot Fix
Deployment)

JIRA Issues

Percentage
Complete

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100 %

Estimated Completion
Date per Iteration

5/27/2022

5/27/2022

6/1/2022
6/2/2022
6/1/2022

6/3/2022

6/6/2022
6/7/2022

6/3/2022

6/6/2022

6/30/2022

7/8/2022

6/3/2022

7/8/2022

7/12/2022

7/13/2022

7/27/2022

8/1/2022

8/3/2022

8/3/2022

Priority
Level

High

High

High
High
High

High

High
High

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

Highest

Type Of
Testing

Progression +
Regression

Progression +
Regression

Regression
Regression

Regression

Regression

Regression
Regression

Regression

Regression

Regression

Smoke

Regression

Smoke

Smoke

Smoke

Regression

Smoke

Smoke

Progression +
Regression

Current Tier for Release
(DEV, QA, Stage, Prod)

QA

QA

Stage
Stage

Stage

Production

Production
Production

Stage

Production

Stage , Production

Stage,Production

Stage

Stage,Production

Stage

Production

Stage , Production

Stage,Production

Stage,Production

Stage,Production

Recent EVS Stats Dashboard Related Bugs and Features (within last week)

Expected
Production
Date
6/6/2022
6/6/2022

6/6/2022
6/7/2022
6/3/2022

6/3/2022

6/6/2022
6/7/2022

6/6/2022

6/8/2022

6/30/2022

71812022

6/6/2022

7/8/2022

7/12/2022

7/13/2022

712712022

8/1/2022

8/3/2022

8/4/2022


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/LexEVS/QA+Scheduling+and+Status

key summary type created reporter priority status

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

Recent Report Exporter Related Bugs and Features (within last week)

key summary type created reporter priority status

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

Recent LexEVS Related Bugs and Features (within last week)

key summary type created reporter priority status

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

Recent CTS2 Service Related Issues (within last week)

key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

6.5 LexEVS Related Issues

key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

6.5 CTS2 Service Related Issues

resolution

resolution


https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D++%22EVS+Statistics+Dashboard%22+++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22+or+Type%3D%22Task%22%29+AND+created+%3E%3D2022-08-18+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-08-31++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D++%22EVS+Report+Exporter%22++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22%29+AND+created+%3E%3D2022-08-18+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-08-31++++++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVS++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22%29+AND+created+%3E%3D2022-08-18+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-08-31++++++++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVSCTS2++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Task%22+%29+AND+created+%3E%3D2022-08-18+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-08-31++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVS+AND+fixVersion+%3D++%22LexEVS+6.5.x%22++and+status+not+in+%28Resolved%2C+Closed%2C+%22On+Hold%22%29+++++&src=confmacro

key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status resolution

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira



https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVSCTS2+AND+fixVersion+in+%28%22CTS2+Service+1.6.1%22%29+and+status+not+in+%28Resolved%2C+Closed%2C+%22On+Hold%22%29+++&src=confmacro
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