# **LexEVS Meeting Minutes - 2022.10.04**

## Attendees

Name	Role	Present
Remennik, Lyubov	NIH/NCI	
Safran, Tracy	NIH/NCI [C]	
Ong, Kim L	NIH/NCI [C]	
Lucas, Jason R	NIH/NCI [C]	
Bauer, Scott	NIH/NCI [C]	
Alkis, Barry	NIH/NCI [C]	
Solie, Chuck	NIH/NCI [C]	
Truong, Tracy	NIH/NCI [C]	
Kondareddy, Swathi	NIH/NCI [C]	
Singh, Itendra	NIH/NCI [C]	
Zhang, Chao	NIH/NCI [C]	
Johnson, Connie	NIH/NCI [C]	
Whiteman, Lori	NIH/NCI [C]	
Benson, Mark	NIH/NCI [C]	
Andrew Moore	NIH/NCI [C]	

## Agenda

## **EVS Discussion**

	SYSTEMS
Systems	O Tomcat and Spring Vulnerability noted on the Report Exporter Stage Tier. The LexEVS team doing mitigation EVSREPEXP-451. O Reiteration of Spring Vulnerability for all LexEVS dependent applications on Prod, Stage. Reply sent to security. Working to move to QA this week. O write.lock files and permissions. Possibly related to last Linux update doing changes to group permissions? Todo: Contact Tracy Truong. O Some questions from Jason about the updates slated to the new URL for the EVS applications and pages. cancer.gov questions?  Decision Points:
	LEXEVS UPDATES
LexEVS Sprint Status	Current Sprint - Sprint 196 (Sep 29 – Oct 11 2022)  16X237 Agile Development - Sprint Status#16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-Sprint194  • Activities  • LexEVS CTS2 Service - Testing on Dev Started  • Vue3 Updates for Report Exporter -  • Need discussions with Browser team
Future Planning	Discussion Points:  Planning for Mayo team in the coming fiscal year:  • Meeting for week of October 10th

New Staff Updating	Discussion Points:
	<ul> <li>Updates for JIRA, Github, SumoLogic - completed.</li> <li>Needs an IntelliJ License - in progress, approved.</li> </ul>
	Decision Points:
CTS2 Mapping/URI Resolver	Discussion Points:
	<ul> <li>Noted issues with SNOMED Resolution of values that have probably been extent for some time. To be tested</li> <li>Need to discuss prioritization of this bug in light of EOF</li> </ul>
	Decision Points:
Statistics Dashboard	Discussion Points: Metrics report due this week.
	Decision Points:
Comparison/Mapping Tool	Discussion Points
	Decision Points:
	Draft requirements attached here
	Plapping  Middy are approximated sormanual final ingred in bids between his man in how sources. This mutch
	con be food, a figure for contribution.  May = a control, counted in depresent between two sources — reagon or a made up of form or concept involving.  concept involving.
	General  Able to an inparticular terms are complete for mulabling. Abla to jus any art the mappings that you generate.
	Addity to map string from an input file  Addity to mend learned tolerance arings such that a parable metals is more used yelder filed (portor see leaded to ECE-Transfer) and order is not improved, and
	Map from legal file to NO I hall, "Juys at the waryleast. Manto four use cases are mapping to NO:
	R would be rea on to broadly but region to other borrendiagings, usuch as those into the ACD Media  May to MCC commonity trapportion (such as CAS-numbers, UMI code) if and specify compatible tool too includerately progresses.
	Askit ty to exclude requiring its notined consists — inpectally if imaging its ICX.  Output life must have been written or in exactly and in the source and not exempt to the source and not to the source and not to the source and notion.  duple contact or and isolates in results and or not visit desired, and not not of the source and notion.
	Ability to persist and "pulse" reagaings. To constea a persion of mutating results, then come back-later to combines. This could be alrange of major for agrees or ability to upland a map in progress to construe work. Ability to work overwhights when its and half to be only to the persist of the persist
	programs.  Addly to a childrenia comman. Addly to a childrenia of an address pagatid in map and make saggettan or a comman. Addly to a quanti or act don't provide in map in my soon gueen in a comman. Addly to a quanti or act don't provide in my soon gueen in a comman.  and add from a schalage makes the filtrisk seen scharage makes.
	and addresses or fragge matches that it brisk are nettourned.  Additing to any builded from each one—building matches or will then, your different Albestian beauth of "publication" part of the maps to study approach from our lidear attent to sell.
EVS transition to virtual	Discussion Points:
machines	Server Migration 2021
	Decision Points:
	Mark actively working with Systems to move forward with this.
	man activity nothing that eyeconote not on act man and
Report Exporter	Discussion Points:
	Spring and Tomcat Vulnerability noted on the Stage Tier.     Work started
	<ul> <li>Develop timeline for Gov.</li> </ul>
	Working on update to Vue3 (JavaScript Framework).
	Decision Points:
AWS Cloud to be in Separate Account	Discussion Points
	No Response as of yet
	Decision Points:
Team Absences	Mayo Team
	Scott - Late October through Mid November 3-4 weeks. Intermittent days as needed.
	MSC
	Leidos
	EVS SERVICE AND ARCHITECTURE GROUP UPDATES

EVS Service and Architecture Group	Discussion Points:
	Decision Points:
	DATA UPDATES
Data	Discussion Points:
	OBI date being reviewed by editors. Concerns about the format. Otherwise ready to deploy next week.
	Decision Points:
	BROWSER UPDATES
Browser	Discussion Points:
	<ul> <li>We will need to update parts of the browser to mesh with latest jars.</li> <li>If any questions need to be asked of browser team, send in email and copy Lyubov, Mark and Lori</li> </ul>
	Decision Points:
	QA UPDATES
QA	Discussion Points: (see chart)
	Decision Points:
	TERMINOLOGIES LIFECYCLE REPORT
	Terminology Updates and Schedule
	Discussion Points:
	Decision Points:
Mark Benson TPM Update	Project roadmap

## LexEVS Spring Migration Progress

Spring Related Update	Estimated Effort	Status	
Spring Related Update	Estimated Effort	Status	
Ivy Dependency Update	3 days	Complete	
Ibatis to Mybatis xml conversion	3 days	Complete	
Compile capable code conversion	3 days	Complete	
Application context startup	1 week	Complete	
CodingSchemeDao Verification tests / Code Corrections	10 days	Complete	
Association Dao Verification tests / Code Corrections	10 days	Complete	
Registry Dao Verification / Code Corrections	10 days	Complete	
Coded Node Graph Dao / Code Corrections	10 days	Complete	
Entity Dao / Code Corrections	10 days	Complete	
NCI History Dao / Code Corrections	3 days	Complete	
Property Dao / Code Corrections	10 days	Complete	

Revision Dao / Code Corrections	2 days	Complete
System Release Dao / Code Corrections	1 day	Complete
Pick List Dao / Code Corrections	1 week	Complete
Pick List Entry Dao / Code Corrections	1 week	Complete
Source Asserted Value Set Dao / Code Corrections	2 days	Complete
Value Set Definitions Dao / Code Corrections	10 days	Complete
Value set Hierarchy Dao / Code Corrections	1 day	Complete
Vaue set Definition Entry Dao / Code Corrections	2 days	Complete
Value Set Entry State Dao / Code Corrections	2 days	Complete
Value Set Property Dao / Code Corrections	1 week	Complete
Versions Dao / Code Corrections	2 days	Complete
Testing/ Verification	2 weeks	Complete*
Load tests	2 weeks	On Hold
Testing verification Recoding	10 days	Complete
Full system test	1 day	Triaged
LexEVS Remote	3-4 weeks	Triaged
LexEVS CTS2 Service	2-3 weeks	Complete
LexEVS CTS2 Service	2 weeks	Complete
LexEVS CTS2 Deployment	2 days	Complete
Browser Deployment Debug	1 week	Pull request in
QA	2 weeks	
Total Effort (Approximately)	4-5 months	

## Vocabularies Slated for Production

Terminology Updates and Schedule

Vocabulary Name	Local Name	Version	Arrival Date	Loaded to data-qa DB	Date to Stage	Date to Production
Vocabulary Name in LexBIG	Short Name	Version identifier	Date the vocabulary arrived for processing	Has the vocabulary been loaded to the data-qa database?	Approximate date the vocabulary version is scheduled to move to staging	Approximate date the vocabulary version is scheduled to move to production
NCI Thesaurus	NCIt	22.09d	09/26/2022	yes	10/06/22	10/07/22
NCIt-HGNC	NCIt- HGNC	Sept2022	09/26/2022	yes	10/06/22	10/07/22
SwissProt	SwissProt	Sept2022	09/26/2022	yes	10/06/22	10/07/22
ChEBI	ChEBI					
GO	GO					
HGNC	HGNC					
ОВІ	ОВІ	2022-07- 11	09/19/2022	yes	10/06/22	10/07/22
OBIB	OBIB	2021-11	09/21/22	yes	10/06/22	10/07/22

## QA Schedule and Status

#### SECTION FOR FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM TESTING STATUS::

Application and Version	Percentage Complete	Estimated Completion Date per Iteration	Priority Level	Type Of Testing	Current Tier for Release (DEV, QA, Stage, Prod)	Expected Production Date
EVS REST API (v1.6)	100%	5/27/2022	High	Progression + Regression	QA	6/6/2022
EVS Explore (v1.6)	100%	5/27/2022	High	Progression + Regression	QA	6/6/2022
EVS REST API(v1.6)	100%	6/1/2022	High	Regression	Stage	6/6/2022
EVS Explore(v1.6)	100%	6/2/2022	High	Regression	Stage	6/7/2022
EVS REST API(22.05e) - Monthly Data Deployment	100%	6/1/2022	High	Regression	Stage	6/3/2022
EVS REST API(22.05e) - Monthly Data Deployment	100%	6/3/2022	High	Regression	Production	6/3/2022
EVS REST API(v1.6)	100%	6/6/2022	High	Regression	Production	6/6/2022
EVS Explore(v1.6)	100%	6/7/2022	High	Regression	Production	6/7/2022
NClt,NClm,TermForm(22.05e + GO & HGNC Jun 2022 Deployment)	100%	6/3/2022	High	Regression	Stage	6/6/2022
NClt,NClm,TermForm(22.05e + GO & HGNC Jun 2022 Deployment)	100%	6/6/2022	High	Regression	Production	6/8/2022
EVS REST API(22.06d) - Monthly Data Deployment	100%	6/30/2022	High	Regression	Stage , Production	6/30/2022
NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.06d) - Monthly Data Deployment	100%	7/8/2022	High	Smoke	Stage, Production	7/8/2022
NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(22.05e + GO & HGNC Jun 2022 Deployment)	100%	6/3/2022	High	Regression	Stage	6/6/2022
NClt,NClm,TermForm(22.06d) - Monthly Data Deployment	100%	7/8/2022	High	Smoke	Stage,Production	7/8/2022
NClt,NClm,TermForm(ChEBI, GO & HGNC July 2022 Deployment)	100%	7/12/2022	High	Smoke	Stage	7/12/2022
NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(ChEBI, GO & HGNC July 2022 Deployment)	100%	7/13/2022	High	Smoke	Production	7/13/2022
EVS REST API(22.07d) - Monthly Data Deployment	100%	7/27/2022	High	Regression	Stage , Production	7/27/2022
NClt,NClm,TermForm(22.07d) - Monthly Data Deployment	100%	8/1/2022	High	Smoke	Stage,Production	8/1/2022
NCIt,NCIm,TermForm(CanMED, GO & HGNC AUG 2022 Deployment)	100%	8/3/2022	High	Smoke	Stage,Production	8/3/2022
EVS REST API - 1.6.1 (Hot Fix Deployment)	100 %	8/3/2022	Highest	Progression + Regression	Stage,Production	8/4/2022

#### JIRA Issues

Recent EVS Stats Dashboard Related Bugs and Features (within last week)



#### Recent Report Exporter Related Bugs and Features (within last week)



#### Recent LexEVS Related Bugs and Features (within last week)



## Recent CTS2 Service Related Issues (within last week)



#### 6.5 LexEVS Related Issues



priority key summary type created updated due assignee reporter status resolution

 $\underline{\mbox{\large $\Lambda$}}$  Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira